g
-

0 o -3 O &N e L ke

lI..ao .

FIGURE 15-1-REAR WHEEL BRAKE—EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME GROUP
SprinelBull -Back 2CyHndel Brad i~ i vigin i oo s s e e sttt barel aiar bt |, e 1 15.004
Link  Hand Brake PRt ng LeV e . « . . i i i e i vt it e win e nieais St e e e e 15.008
O T o L o e i e e o ey A [ 12 L = L o T e i TR SRR 15.012
PlateFAssembly ‘SUpporbaiteeta o -« (L oL G ek T st DR e S i e SR L L 15.002
Gl aShary o b Doy e . R R S e T 15.004
Lever, Hand Brake Operating . . . . ... 00 v i vt v o v v anns A T i AR BT e R 15.008
SprinEWashe Y AN Brake LievET . o) o o i v o v o 1 e s m ot m e men e e m a o h e e a e s wTh e 15.008
R 3 e L E T T T T e e s T R /T S B 15.008
e A L o T T BT = e T T 15.004
T b T e e T T TR T ot P S 15.006
SpENERBUll=Back - Anchor Ends, | oo o s sin v cni areive o ot ofiet halns 2l et e) & o atale = s iRt T 15.004

BB




)

KEY

& R e L B3 e

FIGURE 15-2—FRONT WHEEL BRAKE CYLINDER—EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME GROUP
3y e I ) 5 0 B0 D0 0 00 G ORI 5 o o O o P COF v e e 15.020
Ol o s o R s v« ¥ & wisie CLNOPLT T Bl AR o] T S e 15.020
8 L R o Sl conna oo oD oD o IR e T L B 15.020
Spring,- Batirn . - e e AR e e o e L bt T e LT e 15.020
Body, (not perviced separstely EENESwEEIL s g e T D SR e i s e B L e
Bl eedar N Rl e b L L e o St s g g boaear S B 15.016

& en i W B =

FIGURE 15-3—REAR WHEEL BRAKE CYLINDER—EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME GROUP
=0 h e o b GO e 1 DD o 0 e e i B B A e A B e BB R £+ me 15.030
oo b el BN e N A LA T e TRt LS b S R e 15.030
L0 T D e e R e . R R e 15.030
SPTInE “Return P, i 3hm ot T R o LAt e e R e e o R R 15,030
Body (not serviced separately) . . .. 0oL . hnbn B DBETE o e
Blaedar WaIWe .0 . e el T oy ee e s ey e S eI e e 15.016

89



GEO'ST

G20°9T

GEO'ST

SE0°ST

GEO'GT

SE0°ST

SE0°5T

dNOdD

— « b Seaeen o

<

LT MROAE. i 1 1 - DA G A e

........................... T G a B S DB . B GG 6.0 AR BHa G b e
It ot Geet R AL, BT ep0eT S5 b T HORSE > R Alquassy uoisidg
................... Snid a10H 1al11d 1eASED £1 Se0°¢T o o0 16 AAS SO SR IR [F LR i L
............................... o = Beniey . s e i 2ot
.......................... it . e R edey
...... e g AL T 4 RSB0 R e W 3 ot
B ADODOh o ARLD BN & 515005 0o s o IR T N AR o o o e I rr

FINVN Luvd Aa¥  dnous

HNVN LHVd

M3IA Q3A0TdX3—Y¥IANITAD IHNVYE ¥ILSVYW—F-GL J4NOId

AdH

90



......................... uIniay .mn_._h_um a1

....................... E—HHHH._”.H—._..—UH ._..HN..-_.Q.H h._.n
.......... atqen Jeay o] Jasa Surzijenba ‘poy o1
------------------ mE.ﬂ-Hrm _.In_ﬁ UH-H.B.U u._hDI.-h .ﬁ—_.HU “.—
.......... aoaa] Surzienby o) aqe) JUOIL ‘NN i
.......... _..........-......ﬂ.—.ﬂ..ﬂ”ul.n.ﬁ.m-mnﬂ—u._“ﬂﬁ W.—”
...................... o LT T Jeayg .m._.n_.m...U ...n".n
......... Tttt ralqed Jesd Y(dio) zsureyey 1T
..................... .H._-_-.OU -Uu m_“ﬁ_ﬁm -.._.—._ﬁﬁ GH
dWYN LHVd AdH

00251
00851
00%'8T
002'S1T
00Z'ST
008°ST
00881
BIE ST
818°C1

dNOoYD

LRI

* ot MDD 0] afpuel ‘IoysEmyDoT
‘PIROE JUSWINIISUL 0] [aued “)jog

Tttt rpamog JUaInIsul o) [outdg —-Hmﬁ_mdwh._.u.nqﬂ—ﬁ.—.

.............

M3IA Q3dOTdXI—IOVHNIT VY8 ANVH—S-SL J4NSI4

......... _M_u.._.ﬁ.hm ﬂ._.nﬁu.h .W—.ﬂw—.ﬂ.—ﬁ
..... I3A0] ayeag puel ‘faurd
T pauog JuswnIsuy o} [gued ‘Iny
............... .. -.H_U.Hm n.ﬁ—._n
........ a[puey oyarqe) ‘dip
Pttt uodd ayeag purH ‘ajoed

JWVHN IHVd

Rl - TR - -

P
)
bt




USED
FIGURE PART FER CAR
NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOM NUMBER | MODEL
313514
15.000 - BRAKE SUPPORT PLATE - FRONT
Plate, Front (incl. Adjusting Cams). . - « - v @ v e v v vt m e m s e m v m s s e 200604 | 2| 2
=TI i 1y O s TR b E L] P o T R iy o) 1 P 0 1 e P Eo R e S B e 209964 8 &
Lockwasher e BN B i o ane s o o a e o0t ulare) s ful s Tetalal sl s o o nnieiein s 192 8| &
T SRR T s P g, SRR oy - (s POy, AR R : 188 | 8| &
15.002 - BRAKE SUPPORT PLATE - REAR
Plate, Right (incl. Adjusting Cams). .. .. Ao ¢ 56 O L GO E 209605 1 1
15-1-4 Plate, Left {incl. Adjusting Cams). -« o v v v o v vt v s s s v u st ouwes 1 oaa 200606 | 1 1
2Tl T o TR LT P PR ) A0 T oD 0 G0 0 000 DD O SR o i 2099146 B 8
Loc]{waﬁherl 'E'Jflra“ Med LI I T L I R I R R L . & W 192 B B
UL S /BUE2E HIC. L. - o s o e e s i wanal il 188| 8| 8
15.004 - BRAKE SHOES
15-1-9 Shoe Set, 5td. (incl. 4 Shoes and Linings) - - . . o oo o oo oo i oL, 200607 2 2
Shoe Set, .030 Oversize (incl. 4 Shoes and Linings) . .......... AL, 200608 | 2 2
15-1-5 Clip (Shoe Hold Down). . . ... ..... 0.8 G O e DL T A I B 200614 8 B
15-1-11 Spring (Pull Back) (Anchor End) . « o v o s v a v s s s s s e et s A s s 209615 | 4| 4
15_1'1 Spring tPull BH.E]:':]I {CYI.i.]‘ldEI‘ E:I'ld‘,l LTI N T R R T I N I IR R N Y R I ] ZUETEB 4 '4
15.006 - BRAKE LINING SET
15-1-10 Lining Set, Std. (inel. Rivets). . . ... ..« fE T 0 B e D TR L e O e 2090609 | 2 2
Lining Set, .030 Oversize (incl. Rivets) . . . ... .. TR A LT i 0 o T 209610 | 2 2
15.008 - HAND BRAKE OPERATING LEVER
L R T R e R A O O O o O b OLD O O R e A © - o ¢ 208611 1 1
15-1-8 T3 ol B | R R gt e e Sl o e ey R R e . 209612 1 1
15-1-8 T E T8 oy B P I R o L D B0 o0 S0 Ot o A R o o oo 200142 2 2
15_1_1 sprtngwasher llllll 4 4 & & & & & & 8B 5 FE AR FEE R - & @ 200193 2 2-
15-1-2 Link ..... ERG e e R - S T Go oD e Dk FHARH SOn A e O A 209613 2 3
15.010 - BRAKE CYLINDER - FRONT
Cylinder R ighh . e . o e = o e oy i m AP 208952 1 1
CRlnder Tttt s R N R L e 208953 1 1
Bolt with L/W......... PR A~ P 1 o TR TR LR R Ty 0 s o1 209616 4 4
15.012 - BRAKE CYLINDER - REAR
15-1-3 Y LA s b T e, L R L N 208954 | 2| 2
B‘UltwithLmrll-l-I-++-r|-+++‘-+++ll-i-+ll ------ & B o® ® & @ w EDEEIE 4 4
15.014 - BRAKE CYLINDER REPAIR KIT
L F b o 0l o 41| et ey P e b o TH e E 5 o e e £ 5 01 5 R PRy P 3 A 201043 * *
Renaic Kl ReaT . i . - v v Cv eev s e n e s nainns s n s na ehe e ¥a¥o e ¥atialia 200617 | * *
15.016 - BRAKE CYLINDER BLEEDER VALVE
15-3-6 LT ST T iy e A R e e e e e A e 201048 | 4 | 4

*As Required

g2




BRAKES AND CONTROLS

15
i FIGURE PART psgsg.n
| Q NUMBER GROUF, PART MAME and DESCRIPTIONM NUMEER | MODEL
' 513[514
15.020 - BRAKE CYLINDER PISTON - FRONT WHEEL
15-2-2 18T [ T R D e e 0 n o o 0D 0 D P T LTI TN L E e T R P R e S e 201049 | 4 4
15-2-3 Capi(] L Dias) ISR 1 e G e e T ey g 201051 4| 4
15-3-4 SPring, BTN o v ava wiifs ot ala ol s wia s ww ot al el e e e e e e e 201055 2 2
15-2-1 L2 o R e e o DT DD R B s A R R A e TR et 201053 4 4
I
15.030 - BRAKE CYLINDER PISTON - REAR WHEEL
| 15-3-2 | Piston (13/18" DiaY e o v v v v v e v rrrs T e e e e e e e Mo (OB L BR| Tad | B
15-3-3 (e R AL TN 5 5 o 3 1 0 TR . 1 Ao - P, ) 200619 | 4| 4
” 15-3-4 | Spring, Return. . .. ........ o s e s S e 200998 | 2| 2
A~ 15-3-1 BOOL, - +5: e OF O E S CEr oy T 1 i PR T RS T P s ] e 209993 | 4 | 4
15.035 - MASTER BRAKE CYLINDER
Cylinder; {lexs FIHRE) - s cooii s imie siaiaa s oimiain mimon miminin = mimim s 213287 1 1
4 Bolt, 3/6"-24 x 3" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec . . . .. |Cylinder| .....c0..... 939 2 2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med . . . . .. el iy to 5 i e SR b 192 | 2| 2
Nut, 3 B A e s e - - s Bracket | .......c...: 200 2| 2
. Strap (Cylinder to Pedal). - . . -0 . v v ittt i e e e e 208965 | 1| 1
1 Bracket (Cylinder to Frame) . . & o v v o v v i v n v v s s nmmansaasansanas 209966 1 1
| Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 2/ 4" Hx. Hd. -0 v o v s 0 v e ivmian s mcnnnsisn ey 439 1 1
! Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. TOOth- - » - + v« o vt i mce s v s r e mnn s 201 1] 1
| g L T O e e e o o 1o ) s o PSP o S L A oy 212731 1 1
| L s s T 5 R e R e N PR T 201058 1 1
i Q Boltl . i ons B G R BT et e R e R 201058 | 1 1
1 e e A 201060 | 1 1
15-4-12 O T A A n 00 0 0 06 00 0 A B Oy s PP T SR s O 203329 | 1 1
15-4-11 e N o ot oo o0 AT eI AT o D R O P o1 s T 203330 | 1.4 1
15-4-15 Bolt, 1/4"-20x 3/4" Hx. Hd. Tap -« « « v« s v v a v v a s O Bn e e T01| 6| B
gkt B O R b imufatc s = s 4.& & 5 & B B A R Al § ok B e d mFales 203332 6 B
15-4-14 Plug, Flller Hol el I =Ty, s o o m s b i s e mmim s g o m mmm e e 203333 1 1
: 15-4-13 [ A L B o S e e e e e it 203334 1 1
| Plug, Filler Hole (1 5/8"-18). . . . . . . oo i i i i e s i i s s mnass 201620 1 1
1 GasKet., « e uw v v s ainnn G D A TR R g <1 & (N 1 201621 1 1
! 15-4-9 R N el e st balia e raia fman habaswsn weniancmon v o ey R TS T o 201622 1 1
[ 15-4-6 P GO fa e He el Bl dare bsi s %4 i P Che Fapan A S B 203335 1 1
1 15-4-7 Cup, Piston. . . . . R e s . p g, B b aoseie g 1 oD o O O D 201624 1 1
15-4-8 TS do o0 b oo an m o0 o r R R R R, Pt s Pt P 201623 1 1
. 15-4-5 = T TVEETI EIEIE n 0 0o Bor O i R i S R s i R, 201626 1 1
F 15-4-4 BAAITET . 50 4 ilagmia s s aa s e i 4 &oaa P P 1 e o T R 201627 1 1
| 15-4-1 Rod, Piston Push. . . . . 0000 ATD T NPT L T TP e O 65 o) T P T o 79 203336 1 1
15-4-2 LT L A B G B B O B 30 0 CrE R IR S ot o, e R ) 1 203337 1 1
¥
15.040 - MASTER BRAKE CYLINDER REPAIR KIT AND FLUID
15-4-3 LRSI Slimsin b oo a/o.0 o 0 00 b DR I Lo e 6 O I R RO RN -, i 203338 | 1 1
Hydraulic Brake Fhuid (Qt.) . - ¢ o o o o0 o o m s s s it i v st s s s ancsnnn o 202152 % %
| Hydraulic Brake Fluid (Gal.) . . . . o vt v e v e e e e e ve v v s s % 202153 | *| =
| Hydraulic Brake Fluid (5 Gal.) . .o 00w es e e PP P 202155 | *| *
[
i 15.060 - MASTER BRAKE CYLINDER TURE (CYLINDER TO FRAME TEE)
Tube (incl. Nuts) (up to Serial 514-2561) ... ...... et ot alla s 4] wge Gt et Taly 212732 1
' ! ﬂ Tube (incl. Nuts) {(after Serial 514-2561) . . . o . v i v v v v v v e e e e e na s 200967 | 1 1
Nut, T/169-24 Hx. % 1/4" Inv. FL.Tube . - o o ot vt i i i s e it a s aa s naas 202143 2] 2
1 *As Required 93




15 BRAKES AND CONTROLS
: USED
il GROUF, PART NAME ond DESCRIPTION PART | '7ER Cak
NUMBER 2 o NUMBER | MODEL
513|514
15.062 - MASTER BRAKE CYLINDER FRAME TEE
Tee (4-Way) (up to Serial 514-2561) . ... .. ..o v o TRl 208480 1
Fitting (Master Cylinder Tube to Frame Tee) { up to SE[‘IB.] 514-2561} i 212733 1
Tee (5-Way) (from Serial 514-2561 to 513-11481, 514-18853). . ... . S 212734 1 1
Tee (B-Way) (after Serial 513-11481, N A B e e Y 212878 1 1
Bolt, 5/1B8M-12 x 5/B" HX. H. TR - - « v« cim o e v s sm m s s usaenusnn 284 1 1
15.064 - FRONT BRAKE TUEE
Tube, Right {incl. Nuts). . . ... A T L T e oL L P Cr o T e E ORI A e ke iy 200968 1 1
T T oo DEr L L E ol KL 1s ) U B 55 hetc Lot i e AR o 209969 | 1| 1
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx. x 3/16" Inv. FL. TUBE « & v o v v e v v v v v msm v e v mmns s 202142 2
15.068 - FRONT BRAKE HOSE
HOS® .. - i 0 ciieis coaiin areiiia-aana 4 48 e O O O T TE R e s [y & ek PRl o T 201086 2 2
CliP* Sprtng lllllllllllllllll 4%k # 4 4.8 # % ¢ 3 & B B 1 * & & ® + & 4 F 2 EGIGTI 2’ 2
(Tl ] iy o S R Al A T L i L 1 i O de i s o TR P YRR ] 201087 2 2
15.070 - REAR BRAKE TUBE ({FRAME TEE TO REAR HOSE)
Tube (incl. Huts) . . .. .... T TLE 0 S Ty T £ O 1o e - AR -l b T 209470 1 1
Clip ..... A T Thr I T 0 T P Do £ 0 U0 0 T Ok 3 e P R (et A L, TS Sa | 208518 4] B
R R A N O R AT M LTL TE R R A O DT T I TP R L R B 202142 2 2
15.074 - REAR BRAKE HOSE (BRAKE TUBE TO AXLE TEE)
& [T ety O o B g S e R e e T D b e e B O 00 O T T 201088 1 1
CLip; SPEINE Swim oo ivesmiinas ahe ke e i f s B e n- 4 v 4 bavamBaMn 201071 1 1
L T ] e e 0 P e R L e I 201087 1 1
15.076 - REAR AXLE BRAKE TUBE TEE
T s e R R S R e e NG D O LD Ry T D e 17 T 201091 i 1
3 Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 7/8" Hx. Hd. . . . . . i R aMab kR Nafresir e nnalaisher snnssinoriere 303 1 1
; Lockwasher, ﬁn"é“ | B B Py AT Do 8 A0 H o A T Er 1 £ B FAR N b e 3 410 1 1
15.078 - REAR A¥LE BRAKE TUEE (AXLE TEE TO WHEEL CYLINDER)
Tube, Right {incl. Nuts). . . ... VLR ey o 0 £ O 6 r L CE Ty o R e 1 P b 209871 1 1
Tube, Left (incl. Nuts) . . ... O A S e S P 200872 1 1
Hul -------------------------------- B+ & % % B B E F P o+ 4 = B B oo 2“2142 4 "i
Elipy S i g - e e B B TIE T P PR PRIER, ra e 212600 | 1 1
Clipi{torAxle Cover)is T o e L R 212848 | 2 2
15.100 - MASTER CYLINDER OPERATING ROD
150 R o A T i L e R o i o I S R L L P T 209978 1 1
L U AT TR o o o S e e f [0 T I [iASRE o S R ST o L 203558 | 1] 1
EntterPin,ﬁ;"Eﬂ“.............I_Pedal CFTy T o e 7 Y L el L O e I o 791 1 1
Jam Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx....... | T T e Yo e W 412 | 1| 1
15.102 - BRAKE FPEDAL
T e B T s A A T ol I Rl Al Ly ST AT e e [1200078 | 41 1
I T AR B e S e I et ey e S o 15 e S S e R 209974 2
Bracket (on Crossmember) « & @ @ v v v v o v v e et s s o e s n e e e e 209975 1 1

04

e

4 e e




@

1

a
i

R L T I

BRAKES AND CONTROLS 15
|2,
NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOM NUMBER | MODEL

213|314
15.102 - BRAKE PEDAL (Cont’d) -
POl A3y B A bR Hu ot HU v v s wian v s iariiaabate alsh e 3% aaia afeiere ol SiI0, 439 | 2| 2z
Lockwasher, /8" Ext: - Tooth: - 0. v oot wvu e vis Va s i anliiem, 201 2 2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx._ AR €1 B 5 Tl T PR P e R SR RS P I e S by P 188 2 2
LI e o A 6 o o irh o iy A it N SR Pedal to] ..oouiaio, v. 209976 1 1
D e Rl a e e s matat amiin Bracket [ ........... 941 1 1
Bpring; Pedal R et e s o e e em 2 s e ataa m m e e e e w Al e 208485 1 1
Padl[Black) Rr e it L. L e e L e e e 204232 | 1] 1
15.112 - BRAKE PEDAL FLOOR PLATE
Plate, Upper (9" Long) - - <. o v o v cre v v o uon [ | B 212864 1 1
Plate, Cover (O3 A Mong) - ot oo e 0 e 209803 1 1
Plate, Lower (incl. Bumper) « . oo v e v o v ore Upto 3 e lenbin 209804 1 1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Washer Head. v.. | Serial | .......... 205680 | 5| 5
Serew, No. 10-12 x 7/8" Ov, Hd.(Chrome). . | 513-8931 [ . ......... 630 | 2| 2
Washer, No. 8 Finish{Chrome}. . ... . ... 514-16022 | .......... 202262 | 2| 2
Bumper (Rubber). . « ¢ v s cv v s savvsmnan | 0 ] wssaranass 209805 2 2
Dust Seal (Felt and Steel) (2" x 2 1/2"% .. ... i i i R T 212010 | 1] 1
Plate, Upper (9" Long) . .. ... D AT BT | e 212867 | 1] 1
Plate, Cover (10" Long) - . « « - v o v -+« Ol e R | e R s R e 212868 1 1
Plate, Lower {incl. Bumper) . ......... it afber | n e e 212869 | 1| 1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Washer Head. . . . Serial s g 206680 | S 5
" Berew, Mo, 10-12 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. (Chrome). . 4 513.8931 PR PR Lt 6ap | 2| 2
Wasgher, Mo. B Finish{Chrome). . . . . .. .. 51416022 | s . | 20262 | 2| 2
Bumper (Rubber). . . ¢ v o v o v i v v i v v v v v - S P s oa 212870 | 2 2
Dust Seal (Felt and Steel) (2" x 3'1/8% ..... | | covueen.s 212865 | 1 1
Dust Seal (Rubber) (3" Sq.) + -« ¢ ¢ v v v v v v v va el | B 212824 1 1
Seal, Inner (7 3/4" Long - Straight). . . .« o o v o oot v n i it i e 209806 1 1
Seal, Quter........... B0 G0 & T T R Ty LA 1 1 Rt e e 209807 1 1
Seal, Lower {9 7/8" Long - Straight}. .. ... B T T 209808 | 1 1
15.200 - HAND BRAKE HANDLE
HANALE s & 5 3 e r e rirl el e e el e el s 4 aa = e h e wlaae e a Y P 209979 | 1 1
15-5-8 Handle {less Panel) « o v v v v i v v mme et i il s s s s anamnnssssssas 212885 1 1
15-5-10 Bolt, 1/4"-28x 1/2" Hx. Hd. . . .. .. .. .. To Cowl b = s " i 276 | 2 2
15-5-9 Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Tooth . .. ... .... Nt 4 d T i 215 | 2| 2
15-5-8 Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/B" Hx. Hd. . -« - - v v [ voogm | asasws . 274 2| 2
15-5-7 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med ... .0 0vv..- To Igsnt::;“‘mt ......... 24p | 2| 2
15-5-4 Wut, 5/16"-24 Hx...... .00 T S R T b o it o s Lt | 3 SRR e 189 | 2 2
15-5-5 Panel, Cover. . « « « v v v v e P R R e L R e 212886 1 1
15-5_3 pin’ Stup ---------- & v & & & & B F + + ¥ F F + 2 2 B FZ Z 3 8 @ J- ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ ZIZEBT 1 l
15.218 - HAND BRAKE FRONT CABLE ¥
15-5o1 | . bl e e e g uobs & aiata s g s el uT e ono. | 20898071 |L-2
165-5-2 CHp (o HAnAleY . o o o0 s 0 s s a raasmns o s smaans oiiim fa i e Eita v ais P 208490 1 1
15-5-15 Clip (oM am ) e i el s s e e ve ke e e R e 208491 1°1 1
CHp (b0 FTam@). o « o s 5o 2 ¢ ¢ 00 4 0256 s snnanmnnansonsanatsan 212834 | 1 1
Clip (to Clutch HOUSIDE) « & v« v s v o v s v s v n s s an o R L 212835 1 1
].5-15-14 Nut ------------------------ W 4 4 B B B oa & & & B & & K K 4 4 & B & & & 4 @ @ 2’09931 I 1
Clip {to il Line}. -« - c o v vt v a v Tt aTera Varnh i 2k e N R e e e e 205427 1
15.230 - HAND BRAKE EQUALIZING LEVER
15-5-17 LEVET « o oo o1+ e s T . ey I L vy 1 A R TR R E CLE ey Dol e : 200982 1 1
Rod {(Lever to Rear Cable) (19 1/2" Long) - .. oo o v e v o v v e u s B e 212771 1

a5




15 BRAKES AND CONTROLS

FIGURE PART PER CAR
NUMBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMeER | MODEL
513|514

15.230 - HAND BRAKE EQUALIZING LEVER (Cont’d)
15-5-16 Rod (Lever to Hear Cable) (18" Long) . . . o v o o & LT e S R 209983 1 1
Clevis Pin, 5/16" % 31/32" (Lever to Frame) . « « o+« o s s v v o s 00 000 416 1 1
Clevis Pin, 5/16" X 13/16" (Rod t0 LeVAT) . & ¢ v v v o v s v v v s v s s v a s 201072 1 1
Cotter Pin, 3/32". .. .. e BRI o 0 o S Y B PR I R I e 91 | 2| 2
Lockmut, 5/716"-24 Hx. Lt o+ o v v v s v e mmcwaus o nsnean P P oy 189 2 2
15-5-148 5] a1t 3 T P PP TR RS PRSP 208496 | 1 1

15.236 - HAND ERAKE CABLE - REAR
15-5-12 Cable. . . . ... o e R IR o o 00 O 0 GO T A R B R T R 209984 1 1
15-5-11 Retainer (or Clip) . ....... T Ty iy o o T G T 208499 2 2
15-5-13 Gulde ..... icoueisass R T EP O fr [0 O O G0 CPETE 1 R iy e TS 208500 2 2
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. . . . ... o D o s P e Sy gs7 | 2| =2
96

e,

e o S — ——




	kfpm580088.jpg
	kfpm580089.jpg
	kfpm580090.jpg
	kfpm580091.jpg
	kfpm580092.jpg
	kfpm580093.jpg
	kfpm580094.jpg
	kfpm580095.jpg
	kfpm580096.jpg

